
#  Houston Christian (0-1, 0-0 Southland Conference) -vs- #  Houston (1-0, 0-0 Big 12 Conference)
02/05/2026 at Houston, TX (Cougar Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Park, London (1-0)
Loss: Pitman, Cara (0-1)
HBP: Prasifka, Addy
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Chelsea Clark First: Jonathan Hand Third Base: Chad Spitler 
Start: 4:10 PM   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 134   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 64F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Houston Christian 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 10 1
Houston 0 1 3 1 1 2 X 8 10 0

Houston Christian 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Liscano, Raenna 3b 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Alexander, Tayden lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Briseno, Jocelyn PH 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Barba, Karlie 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Bailey, Maddy cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Moreno, Jade dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Herrewig, Ella ss 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Maytum, Heidi c 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
Foster, Chloe rf 3 0 1 1 0 1 3
Dominguez, Madison 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Herrera, Breana PH/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Prasifka, Addy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hammack, Leah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 1 10 1 1 4 8

E: Maytum, Heidi (1)

Houston 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Redmond, Ariel lf 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Mitchell, Makenna 3b 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
Garcia, Leilani ss 2 1 1 1 1 0 1
Esman, Mandy 2b 3 0 0 1 1 0 1
    Aguilar, Bethany PR/2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wilkins, Jordee PR/cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hartley, Maddie dp 3 1 3 1 1 0 0
Esparza, Ronnie 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Griffin, Kylei rf/dp 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Gardner, RyLee PR/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cintron, Isabel c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mitchael, Madox cf/rf 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
Park, London p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brown, Nevaeh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 8 10 7 5 2 7

2B: Hartley, Maddie (2); Griffin, Kylei (1)
3B: Garcia, Leilani (1)
HR: Mitchael, Madox (1); Mitchell, Makenna (1); Hartley, Maddie (1)
SF: Garcia, Leilani (1)
SB: Redmond, Ariel (1); Mitchell, Makenna (2); Aguilar, Bethany (2)
HBP: Griffin, Kylei (1)
DP: 1

Houston Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Pitman, Cara (L, 0-1) 3.1 8 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 17 18 7 1 74
Prasifka, Addy 2.1 2 3 3 3 1 0 0 1 0 8 13 4 2 56
Hammack, Leah 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 10
Totals 10 8 8 5 2 1 0 1 0 26 33 11 4 140

Houston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Park, London (W, 1-0) 6.0 10 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 27 27 7 8 86
Brown, Nevaeh 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 17
Totals 10 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 30 31 7 9 103



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Houston Christian - Top of 1st HCU HOU
Liscano,Raenna grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 KS). 0 0
Alexander,Tayden grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 S). 0 0
Barba,Karlie grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-1 BBS). 0 0

Houston - Bottom of 1st HCU HOU
Redmond,Ariel struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0
Mitchell,Makenna flied out to deep center field putout by cf (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Garcia,Leilani walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 0 0
Esman,Mandy flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Houston Christian - Top of 2nd HCU HOU
Bailey,Maddy flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-0). 0 0
Moreno,Jade singled down the left field line (1-0 B). 0 0
Herrewig,Ella struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 0 0
Maytum,Heidi singled to shallow center field (3-2 BBKBK); Moreno,Jade advanced to second base. 0 0
Foster,Chloe struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 0 0

Houston - Bottom of 2nd HCU HOU
Hartley,Maddie doubled to right field (2-2 FFBFFFB). 0 0
HOU substitution: Wilkins,Jordee pinch running for Hartley,Maddie. 0 0
Esparza,Ronnie singled to right field (0-2 SKFFF); Wilkins,Jordee out at home, rf to c; Esparza,Ronnie
advanced to second base on the throw. 0 0
Griffin,Kylei doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 BKS); Esparza,Ronnie scored from second base. 0 1
Cintron,Isabel lined out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Mitchael,Madox grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 BFKFBFB). 0 1

Houston Christian - Top of 3rd HCU HOU
HOU position change: Wilkins,Jordee remains in the game at cf 0 1
HOU position change: Griffin,Kylei now playing dp from rf 0 1
HOU position change: Mitchael,Madox now playing rf from cf 0 1
Dominguez,Madison flied out to left center putout by cf (0-0). 0 1
Liscano,Raenna singled to left field (0-1 S). 0 1
Alexander,Tayden flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 0 1
Barba,Karlie singled to center field (0-1 K); Liscano,Raenna advanced to second base. 0 1
Bailey,Maddy popped up to shallow left field putout by lf (3-2 BKBFFFBF). 0 1

Houston - Bottom of 3rd HCU HOU
Redmond,Ariel singled, bunt (0-0). 0 1
Redmond,Ariel stole second base. 0 1
Mitchell,Makenna homered to deep left field, 2RBI (2-2 KSFBB); Redmond,Ariel scored from second base. 0 3
Garcia,Leilani tripled to left field (2-0 BB). 0 3
Esman,Mandy flied out to left center putout by lf, RBI (1-0 B); Garcia,Leilani scored. 0 4
HOU substitution: Hartley,Maddie replaces Wilkins,Jordee at dp, batting 5th. 0 4
HOU position change: Griffin,Kylei now playing rf from dp 0 4
HOU position change: Mitchael,Madox now playing cf from rf 0 4
Hartley,Maddie doubled down the left field line (3-1 KBBB). 0 4
Esparza,Ronnie flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 4
Griffin,Kylei lined out to rf (0-1 K). 0 4

Houston Christian - Top of 4th HCU HOU
Moreno,Jade grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BFBB). 0 4



Herrewig,Ella singled to right field (0-0). 0 4
Maytum,Heidi singled to right field (2-0 BB); Herrewig,Ella advanced from first base to third base. 0 4
Mound visit (HOU) 0 4
Foster,Chloe lined into double play to third base (1-1 FB); Maytum,Heidi out at 1B on the play, 3b to 1b. 0 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

Houston - Bottom of 4th HCU HOU
Cintron,Isabel popped up to short (1-1 KB). 0 4
Mitchael,Madox homered to deep center field, RBI (3-2 KBBFB). 0 5
HCU pitching change: Prasifka,Addy replaces Pitman,Cara. 0 5
Redmond,Ariel grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BBKK). 0 5
Mitchell,Makenna walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 5
Garcia,Leilani flied out to rf (3-2 BBKBF). 0 5

Houston Christian - Top of 5th HCU HOU
Dominguez,Madison popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (0-0). 0 5
Liscano,Raenna singled (0-0). 0 5
Briseno,Jocelyn grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Liscano,Raenna advanced from to second base. 0 5
Barba,Karlie grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-1 BFB). 0 5

Houston - Bottom of 5th HCU HOU
Esman,Mandy lined out to left center putout by lf (0-1 F). 0 5
Hartley,Maddie homered to deep center field, RBI (1-0 B). 0 6
Esparza,Ronnie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BBSSB). 0 6
Griffin,Kylei hit by pitch (2-0 BBB). 0 6
HOU substitution: Gardner,RyLee pinch running for Griffin,Kylei. 0 6
Cintron,Isabel flied out to deep center field putout by cf (3-1 KBBB). 0 6

Houston Christian - Top of 6th HCU HOU
HOU position change: Gardner,RyLee remains in the game at rf 0 6
Bailey,Maddy flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 0 6
Moreno,Jade grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BSS). 0 6
Herrewig,Ella singled down the right field line (1-1 KB). 0 6
Maytum,Heidi singled down the left field line (1-2 BKK); Herrewig,Ella advanced to second base. 0 6
Foster,Chloe singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Herrewig,Ella scored from second base; Maytum,Heidi
advanced from first base to third base. 1 6
HCU substitution: Herrera,Breana pinch hitting for Dominguez,Madison. 1 6
Herrera,Breana grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 FBB). 1 6

Houston - Bottom of 6th HCU HOU
HCU position change: Herrera,Breana remains in the game at 2b 1 6
Mitchael,Madox struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKK). 1 6
Redmond,Ariel walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 6
Mitchell,Makenna singled to left field (1-1 SB); Redmond,Ariel advanced from first base to third base. 1 6
Mitchell,Makenna stole second base; Redmond,Ariel scored on a throwing error by Maytum,Heidi (E2). 1 7
Mitchell,Makenna stole third base. 1 7
Garcia,Leilani sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (2-2 BBSS); Mitchell,Makenna scored. 1 8
Esman,Mandy walked (3-1 BBBSB). 1 8
HOU substitution: Aguilar,Bethany pinch running for Esman,Mandy. 1 8
HCU pitching change: Hammack,Leah replaces Prasifka,Addy. 1 8
Aguilar,Bethany stole second base. 1 8
Aguilar,Bethany stole third base. 1 8
Hartley,Maddie walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 8
Hartley,Maddie advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 1 8
Esparza,Ronnie grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (3-2 KBSBB). 1 8



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Houston Christian - Top of 7th HCU HOU
HOU position change: Aguilar,Bethany remains in the game at 2b 1 8
HOU pitching change: Brown,Nevaeh replaces Park,London. 1 8
Liscano,Raenna walked (3-2 BBSBKB). 1 8
HCU substitution: Briseno,Jocelyn pinch hitting for Alexander,Tayden. 1 8
Briseno,Jocelyn struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 1 8
Barba,Karlie struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 1 8
Bailey,Maddy grounded out to second base, 2b to ss (1-1 KB). 1 8

Houston - Bottom of 7th HCU HOU


